
 

                   2025 Marathon 5K Run For The Scholars 

                     Marathon, New York     06/21/2025 

 

             Male Course Record     2022 Kevin Heeman-15:37.8 

             Previous Record        2007 Erik VanIngen-15:51.1 

             Female Course Record   2013 Sara Dunham -18:08.5 

             Previous Record        2009 Murphee Hayes-18:39.2 

 

MALE OVERALL RESULTS 

 

Place Name                    Age Time      

===== ======================= === =======   

    1 Lucas Baker              24   16:28                      

 

FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS 

Place Name                    Age Time      

===== ======================= === =======   

    1 Liz Hartman              43   21:26                      

 

OVERALL MASTERS MALE 

Place O'All Name               Age Time      

===== ===== ================== === =======   

  1     8    Scott Weeks       53   19:56                         

 

OVERALL MASTERS FEMALE 

Place O'All Name               Age Time     

===== ===== ================== === =======   

  1    20 Sandra Randall        57   23:32                        

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 14 

    1 Alison Belcher      12                         21:52  

    2 Lillian Stone-Smit  13                         22:41  

    3 Ava Oram            13                         28:19  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 14 

    1 Michael Brickner    14                         22:31  

    2 Maddox Kashuba      13                         22:50  

    3 Christopher Brickn  13                         23:42  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 24 

    1 Abigail Edsall      18                         26:02  

    2 Addie Oram          18                         26:02  

    3 Catherine Newkirk   18                         28:34  

 

 

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 24 

    1 Andrew Edsall       16                         16:44  

    2 Colton Oram         16                         18:05  

    3 Aidan Hafer         20                         19:14  

 



FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 34 

    1 Kimberly Messier    32                         30:16  

    2 Katelyn Eaton       32                         35:06  

    3 Chelsey Tilton      28                         38:11  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 34 

    1 Patrick Lehman      26                         24:17  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 44 

    1 TeriAnn Montoya     44                         26:16  

    2 Elizabeth Speziale  42                         32:39  

    3 Kelly Brown         36                         44:04  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 44 

    1 Steve Esposito      35                         16:49  

    2 Matthew Edwards     44                         30:24  

    3 Stuart Daman        41                         32:40  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 54 

    1 Nani Coleman        47                         32:15  

    2 Heather Densmore    48                         33:07  

    3 Deborah James       53                         33:23  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 54 

    1 Garrett Coleman     46                         23:07  

    2 Brian Lehman        52                         29:21  

    3 Tim Densmore        49                         45:16  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 64 

    1 Lois Meyer          64                         29:35  

    2 Leanne Bair         56                         29:42  

    3 Amy Spadolini       61                         32:40  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 64 

    1 Michael Wojnarski   60                         21:12  

    2 John Tillotson      56                         32:02  

    3 Oscar Oberkircher   64                         34:42  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 99 

    1 Nancy LoPresti      65                         47:38  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 99 

    1 Lee Anderson        68                         22:41  

    2 Bill Bialy          66                         26:28  

    3 Mark Mushalla       65                         31:33 

  



  

 

Place Name                 Age S City            State Time    Pace      

===== ==================== === = =============== ===== ======= =====  

    1 Lucas Baker           24 M                         16:28  5:18  

    2 Andrew Edsall         16 M                         16:44  5:24  

    3 Steve Esposito        35 M                         16:49  5:25  

    4 Colton Oram           16 M                         18:05  5:49  

    5 Aidan Hafer           20 M                         19:14  6:12  

    6 Johnny Van Scoyk      19 M                         19:34  6:18  

    7 Camdyn Kashuba        17 M                         19:43  6:21  

    8 Scott Weeks           53 M                         19:56  6:25  

    9 Caleb Downing         16 M                         19:57  6:26  

   10 Brady Young           16 M                         20:45  6:41  

   11 Ayden Brown           15 M                         20:53  6:44  

   12 Michael Wojnarski     60 M                         21:12  6:50  

   13 Liz Hartman           43 F                         21:26  6:54  

   14 Alison Belcher        12 F                         21:52  7:03  

   15 Michael Brickner      14 M                         22:31  7:15  

   16 Lillian Stone-Smit    13 F                         22:41  7:18  

   17 Lee Anderson          68 M                         22:41  7:19  

   18 Maddox Kashuba        13 M                         22:50  7:21  

   19 Garrett Coleman       46 M                         23:07  7:27  

   20 Sandra Randall        57 F                         23:32  7:35  

   21 Christopher Brickn    13 M                         23:42  7:38  

   22 Nash Coleman          18 M                         23:50  7:41  

   23 Patrick Lehman        26 M                         24:17  7:49  

   24 Kellen Brockway       10 M                         25:46  8:18  

   25 Elliott Coleman       16 M                         25:51  8:20  

   26 Abigail Edsall        18 F                         26:02  8:23  

   27 Addie Oram            18 F                         26:02  8:23  

   28 TeriAnn Montoya       44 F                         26:16  8:28  

   29 Bill Bialy            66 M                         26:28  8:31  

   30 Zander Gleason        13 M                         28:13  9:05  

   31 Ava Oram              13 F                         28:19  9:07  

   32 Cooper Brown           9 M                         28:19  9:07  

   33 Weston Mauser          8 M                         28:20  9:08  

   34 Catherine Newkirk     18 F                         28:34  9:12  

   35 Sophia Hanson         18 F                         28:34  9:12  

   36 Kimberlie Edwards     15 F                         29:02  9:21  

   37 Clara Parker          14 F                         29:07  9:23  

   38 Brian Lehman          52 M                         29:21  9:27  

   39 Lois Meyer            64 F                         29:35  9:32  

   40 Leanne Bair           56 F                         29:42  9:34  

   41 Abigail Trabucco      17 F                         29:43  9:34  

   42 Lauren Belcher        11 F                         30:11  9:43  

   43 Maverick Messier       7 M                         30:13  9:44  

   44 Kimberly Messier      32 F                         30:16  9:45  

   45 Matthew Edwards       44 M                         30:24  9:47  

   46 Brianna Stech         16 F                         31:33 10:09  

   47 Mark Mushalla         65 M                         31:33 10:10  

   48 Emily Speziale        15 F                         31:40 10:12  



   49 Cullen Brown           8 M                         31:41 10:12  

   50 Brody Contri          12 M                         31:42 10:12  

   51 Jaxson Davis          13 M                         31:48 10:14  

   52 John Tillotson        56 M                         32:02 10:19  

   53 Emma Cornell          12 F                         32:04 10:20  

   54 Nani Coleman          47 F                         32:15 10:23  

   55 Elizabeth Speziale    42 F                         32:39 10:31  

   56 Stuart Daman          41 M                         32:40 10:31  

   57 Amy Spadolini         61 F                         32:40 10:31  

   58 Heather Densmore      48 F                         33:07 10:40  

   59 Hannah Prestigiaco    15 F                         33:18 10:43  

   60 Larina Cochran        18 F                         33:18 10:43  

   61 Deborah James         53 F                         33:23 10:45  

   62 Paityn Contri         15 F                         33:26 10:46  

   63 Trinity Hartwick      17 F                         33:27 10:46  

   64 Kathy Anderson        63 F                         33:34 10:49  

   65 Nicole Belcher        47 F                         34:10 11:00  

   66 Oscar Oberkircher     64 M                         34:42 11:10  

   67 Katelyn Eaton         32 F                         35:06 11:18  

   68 Patricia Vinson       57 F                         36:45 11:50  

   69 Izabella Conklin      17 F                         36:53 11:53  

   70 Elizabeth VanCise     16 F                         37:25 12:03  

   71 Alina Parker          16 F                         37:26 12:03  

   72 Chelsey Tilton        28 F                         38:11 12:18  

   73 Sophia VanCise        14 F                         38:40 12:27  

   74 Melanie Arnold        64 F                         39:12 12:37  

   75 Steven Craft          60 M                         40:47 13:08  

   76 Zoey Gleason          17 F                         40:51 13:09  

   77 Simone Densmore       14 F                         41:37 13:24  

   78 Abigal Clark          11 F                         41:45 13:27  

   79 Joan-Ann Lehman       55 F                         42:11 13:35  

   80 Aliyah Roberts        16 F                         42:14 13:36  

   81 Jaymisen Conklin      16 F                         42:15 13:36  

   82 Kelly Brown           36 F                         44:04 14:11  

   83 Dawn DeVita           61 F                         44:57 14:29  

   84 Tim Densmore          49 M                         45:16 14:34  

   85 Cassandra Forrest     18 F                         45:19 14:35  

   86 Anthony Mazza         79 M                         45:33 14:40  

   87 Hailey Contri         18 F                         45:41 14:43  

   88 Stacy Arnold          53 F                         47:12 15:12  

   89 Sheila Abbey          59 F                         47:15 15:13  

   90 Cheryl Loope          58 F                         47:38 15:20  

   91 Lillian Loope         10 F                         47:38 15:20  

   92 Nancy LoPresti        65 F                         47:38 15:20  

   93 Christ Spadolini      61 M                         50:26 16:14  

   94 Julie Conklin         47 F                         51:43 16:39  

   95 Harland Bigelow       78 M                         51:43 16:39 

 


